Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language

Total
M- | M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College! t
oN | ac [ NB | Ns | NL Fomale | 1834 | 3854 | s5e | M| MO Mse |F10aa|Fasse) o | taad | 254 | 544 | s | 556 | ese | <SSOk | 00| s100K+| <825 | SEco | S| S| <saoon| 00K+| <oHS | Trade English | French
Sample size w067 ea] eso| 7] oAl 700 7o78] tiis] 1ser] s8] seal ee| 755 seal ew| ear| zir] wei] 7ar] eai] ees] oval el 1ewe] 1w zer el el 7rel Al wre| ] nm
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%" are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution. Because its small population precludes drawing discrete
samples over multiple waves, data on Prince Edward Island is not released.
QCP1. (Canada Post Bargaining) How closely, if a all, have you been following this issue?
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
M- | M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Collsoe] Did not]
BC | AB | sk [ mB | oN | @c | NB [ NS | NL |urban| Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M 55+ |F18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65+ | <$50K $100K+ | <$25K $200k+| <=HS | Trade |Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | Ba | other [°'® ™| English | French
3 | s <$100K] <$50K | <$100K | <5150k [ <5200k iy vote
Followed it closely in
::';]'::""::,:‘:s".‘::““'“ 2%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 28%| 24%| 14%| 24%| 31%| 23%| 22%| 25%| 23%| 22%| 20%| 22%| 25%| 21%| 23%| 24%| 18%| 21%| 25%| 17%| 20%| 21%| 22%| 23%| 26%| 20%| 21%| 25%| 19%| 20%| 21%| 25%| 23%| 24%| 21% 2% 24%| 23% 24%| 28%| 14%| 30%| 9%| 25%| 13%
family
Seen some media
coverageandhavehad | 48% | a9%| 52%| as%| as%| so%| 43w | s1%| ao%| so%| aov| aev| aww| aze| 43| asw| s2w| aaw| asw| sew| 43| aon| aow| ao%| aaw| ae%| s1%| s3%| 51| asw| asw| so%| are| ao| asw| ao| asw| s2%| are|  as%| 51| as%|  s2%| ae%| a2%| asw| 3ew%| sow| 43w
the odd i
e amn| 25%| 21%| 26%| 22%| 23%| 3e%| 22%| 19%| 26%| 26%| 28%| 25%| 28%| 30%| 2% 23%| 2| 28%| 21| 3a%| 2% 25| 30%| s1%| 20%| 26%| 23%| 23| 2| 2r%| 2sw| 27| 2m%| 2m| 2en| 28| 22%| 2me|  2sw| 2e%| 2e%| 22%| 26%| a1| te%| so%| 23%| 30%
e o™ sl aw| 2| sw| | ww|  sw| 2wl | aw| %] 2| sw|  sw| 7wl 2| 1% 26 %] 6% 1| 13| s a%| | 2% ow| sl | 1w| 7| aw|  sw| 2| | %] % 2| 2% % | | aw| 7wl 1| 2%| s
Tonzbox TI% | 72%| T8%| 71| 7T7%| T4%| 56| 76%| 80%| 7a%| 71%| 70%| 72%| 69| 63%| 7T0%| 71% 0% | _79%| _61% T5%| 57| 64%| 67%| T3%| T6A| 77% 7a% | _66% 7% T3% 4% | 56%
29%| 8% 20%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 4% 2% 20%| 26%| 29%] 30%| 28 3% s0%] 2% 30%| _21%] 39% 25%| 43 33% | 21| 2ak| 2% 2 34% 2% 21 2% aa%
QGP2. Personally, how much do you rely on Canada Post to deliver mail?
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
Colle
| m1s [ mas . | < $50K- A $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- o X Didnot|
Bc | B | sk | B | ON | ac | NB | Ns | NL |Urban | Rural | Male |Fomale | 1834 | 3554 | s+ | M7% | M5 | msse |F1834|Fas64| Fse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | O [stooke| <s2sk | SEot | 0T SR SOV szo0k B i | || @ || o | || || | ]
Wsvery important, Iget | gy, | g, | g | 17| te%| o%| s%| e%| 0%| %) 76| a%| ew| t0%| 1| o ew| tow| sw%| a%| 12| 2% 7%| 17w| qo%| to%| 7| sw| ew| mw| 7| ew| 1sw| t0%| 7%|  ew| e su| 10% 8| %] 8% 8%| 15%| a%| s%| 9% 9%l 4%
alot of mail delivered
o 3o%| aau| aow| ao%| azu| sow| 3o%| a1w| awe| aaw| sew| are| 3| aew| arw| sew| sew| aru| s2w| sew| arw| svw| sr| aew| arw| asw| saw| asw| sew| 40| sew| arw| a2w| sew| sew| sew| sew| sew| sew| arw| aow| sww|  aaw| sww| z2w| aow| a2u| arn| 2e%
'r;:.'l‘:‘gm:‘::‘;:’:;:ah asw| aew| 42| sew| aew| asw| stw| asw| asw| arw| aew| aow| arw| | sew| aew| saw| sew| aow| ssu| saw| awu| s1%| 2ew| asw| aow| aow| sww| sow| azu| asw| are| sew| are| aew| aewu| asw| sew| asw| are| asw| swe| azw| 2re| eew| aow| saw| ar| o
It's not at all important,
I never get things by o 4wl e s%| sw| 7| ew| ew| sw| ew| 7| s 7%| ew| aw| 10w sw| s%| 1| sw|  ew| 7| sw| sw|  aw| ow| tow| sw| sw| aw| s ew| sw| 4wl sw| sw| 1wl ew| 7% o 5% % su| s s%|  aw| | ew| 6w
mail
Not sure/ Can't say % | Th|  T%| %] 0% 3% %A %] 1| 2| 3%
Net: Important % 5% 9% ST%| 45| _ao%| a1%| 42| 51% 6% | 27| Sa%| S1%| 1%| 31%
Net: Not important 4% _avs] s % 0% 52| sow| se%| se%| do% YA M2 A T I
QCP3. [NET Support] Would you support or oppose the following changes in order to reduce the cost of running this service?
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
oc [ A | sk | me | on | ac | ne | s | ne [umen| rurs | wete [Fomate| sa | ssse [ sse | M8 | M35 f oo |cinsalrassa] o | 10ae [ 250 | 35an | asse [ son | ase | <sson [ 3596 fsrooee | oo | $25K | sk [stook stsoic| oo f e | ST || coc | Lirat | oe | B | otmer |47t engian | rench
4 | s <$100K] <S50K | <$100K |<8150K [ <s200K s vote | E"9
::I‘K’;‘:;““""’"’“' 65%| 66%| 67%| 68%| 70%| 60%| 70%| 62%| 61%| 72%| 64%| 72%| 67%| 64%| 50%| 66%| 76%| 53%| 66%| 78%| 47| e6%| 7a%| 35%| 53| 61%| 71%| 73%| 78%| 58%| 67%| 70%| 46%| 65%| 67%| 70%| 67%| 75%| e4% 68%| 63%| 70%| 67%| 51%| 73%| 60%| 43%| 63| 72%
oo oo 36%| 20%| as%| as%| aa%| s2%| 36%| 37%| 3s%| 52%| 3a%| asw| 3e%| a%%| 22%| 6% asw| 26%| 39%| 47| 73| 32| aav| t2%| 2e%| 33| 30%| 46%| asw| 30%| 37%| aow| te%| 3e%| sre| a7e| asw| aew| a7 aow| s0%| asw| se%| 22%| ame| 20%| tew| 3e%| 36%
‘Allow non-union part-
timeltemporary “gig” s2%| a6%| se%| ao%| s2%| ao%| so%| sa%| so%| sa%| s2%| 53| ssw| asw| s1%| sow| ssw| ssw| saw| s7| ae%| 46| sow| 4ev| s1%| ar| s2%| sew| 53| so%| sa%| saw| s1%| 4| 53| st%| s2%| e1%| saw|  s1| so%| eew| 1% 26%| 57| a3%| sew| so%| 60w
workers to deliver mail
::“:‘.‘;‘w""’r:ﬂ:"y'° %) eo% 5% 6o%| 67| 70%| 73%| T2%| 7o%| 75| eow| 7aw| sow| sew| 70% m%| Trw| sow| sow| esu| 7sw| 76w 7%| 7s%| 7ew| eow| saw| 7ow| 7an| 7sw| 7| 7ew| eaw| sew
Increase postal rates A M 6% 29%| 31| _26% 9% | 20%| 32%| 34| 3% 0% 36% | 31%| 30%| 35%| 28%| 3% 3% _a0%| _a2% %% 2% _at%| a5k 6%
i 2% 19 2% 2% _20%| 27 30% | ATA| 7% _23%] 28%| 2% 2% | _24%| 28%| 2 2% 2 2 2% |27 36%| 4% %] 2%
Expand services (e.g.
banking, parcel lockers) |  72%| 75%| 73%| eo%| es%| 7e%| 67| esw| 7aw| 72%| 7aw| erw| 7ew| eou| 7ew| 7aw| eow| sow| 7sw| 7aw| 72u| 72| esw| esw| 7ew| vew| 7iw| 72| erw| 7iw| 7aw| vew| erw| 7aw| vaw| 7rw| 7sw| swm| erw| 7a%m| sow| esw| 7ew| esw| es%| 7ew| eaw| 7aw| esw
to generate revenue
FiE e wn| wen| | o] am| | o] aon| o] an| sen| ew| an| o] 2| o] on| wen| | sen| oen| 2| o] o] ove| o] ave| o] ama| o] own| aw| 2ma| o] own| am| on| o] swn| own| own| sew| | 1| oo om| ww| x| o
prvatizeallofGanada | gy, | 2| sow| 2m| o2sw| 2ew| 20| sow| 2w| awa| osw| aew| awe| 2| vew| 2ew| szw| asw| sow| sew| vaw| | arw| | 2| 2| 2| sew| sl 2| aew| are| vew| 2| aew| 2| 2| aew| arw| aew| 2| aew| ask| ow| am| tew| ew| aew| 2w




QCP3. [NET Oppose] Would you support or oppose the following changes in order to reduce the cost of running this service?

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
M- | M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Collsoe] Did not]
BC | AB | sk [ mB | oN | @c | NB [ NS | NL |urban| Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M 55+ |F18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65+ | <$50K $100K+ | <$25K $200k+| <=HS | Trade |Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | Ba | other [°'® ™| English | French
3 | s <$100K <$50K [<8100K |<5150K | <5200K e vote
Reduce doorto-door 2| 26%| 23%| 25%| 24%| 32| 25%| sow| stw| 21%| zow| 20%| 2| 20| se| zvw| 21%| saw| zew| 1ow| ao%| 2| 23| aaw| ssw| stw| 23| zew| tow| saw| 2| 2ew| avw| 2em| zr| 2ew| 26%| tow| 2rw|  zew| st 2am|  o2e%| a2u| 2e%| saw| sew| zew| 23%
s"d dw"m'd‘;‘:" 5T%| 64%| 43%| 47%| 49%| 60%| 57%| 56%| 58%| 38%| 59%| 43%| 54%| 5% | 67%| 56%| 50%| 63%| 53%| 48%| 70%| 59%| 51%| 71%| 66%| 59%| 53%| 49%| 50%| 61%| 57%| 53%| 69%| 57%| 57%| 58%| 48%| 48%| 54% 54%| 63%| 47% 61%| 73%| 58%| T77%| 64%| 56%| 57%
o] 4| | aaw| sou| azn| so%| aow| aon| 3sw| sow| sew| sew| sew| 3ow| aow| arw| a| sew| srw| azw| | sew| arw| aow| aww| sew| ar| arw| sew| sow| erw| asw| aow| sow| aww| aon| 3sw| sew| aow| atw| zew| aow| eow| 3| sow| zew| erw| 20w

Reducemail delivery to | 510, | 530 23% | 24%| 20%| 20%| 14%| 20%| 2% 24%| 20%| 22%| 23%| 8% s0%| te%| te%| s1%| 20%| 18%| 0%| 15%| 13%
three davs aweek

rates 58%| 53%| 59%| 60%| 57%| 55%| 64%| 63%| 62%| 69%| 58%| 63%| 53%| 64%| 56%
i 66% | 70%| 61%| 65%| 67%| 70%| 60%| 67%| 70%| 66%| 67%| 64%| 61%| 71%| 74%

2% 19%| %[ 9%| 18%| 25%| 23%| 13%
66% | 51%
54% | 76%

57%| 61
65% | 62%

| 64%]
80%

Expand services (e.g.
banking, parcel lockers) | 1% | 1% | 1% | 13%| 13%| 11%| 12%| 15%| 9% 12%| 11%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 8% 11%[ 14%| 0% 11%| 13%| 8%| 11%| 14%| 11%[ 8% 11%[ 11%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 7% 12% 2% 9%| 15% 8% 5%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 12%
to generate revenue

Privatize some of

e a%| 52%| a1%| 4% | as%| 47| as%| 4s%| 53%| 41%| 48%| 42%| 45%| 49%| 54%| 49%| 40%| 55%| 4s%| 37%| 53%| 52%| 42%| S6%| 5a%| 53%| 4aa%| 43%| 38%| S0%| 46%| 47%| 5a%| 48%| 6% | 49%| 49%| 39%| 4s% as%| s1%| 21%| 0% | 75%| Se%| S55%| 42%| 47| aa%

51%| 56%| 61%| 62%| S7%| 54%| 63%| 54%| 60%| 54%| 59%| 59%| 65%| ©61%| 54%| 66%| 59%| 55%| 64%| 63%| 53%| 70%| 64%| 63%| 58%| 54%| 54%| ©61%| 58%| ©61%| 62%| 60%| 58%| 62%| 61%| 59%| 55% 58% | 66%| 42%|  72%| s2%| 70%| 70%| 51%| 60%| 5%

Privatize all of Canada | o0 | ¢00
Post

QCP3. [Reduce door-to-door delivery] Would you support or oppose the following changes in order to reduce the cost of running this service?

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
M1s- [ M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- Collegel Did not
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON [ Qc [ NB | NS | NL |Urban | Rural | Malo |Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | MUV | MO | Msse |F18.3a|Fas-saf Fuse | 16.24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <s50K | (o |stooke| <szsk | 26t | 0L 2C T 2L | s200Ks | <=Hs :::;I univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ | other ¢ %) engiish | French
tronalv suoport 3 30%
upport 34 38%
bpose 2 7%
tronalv oppose %
't sav GA
65% 8%
29% 26%
QCP3. [End door-to-door delivery entirely] Would you support or opp g changes in order to of running this servi
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
M1s- [ M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- [ $100K- | $150K- Did not
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON [ Qc [ NB | NS | NL |Urban | Rural | Malo |Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | MUV | MO | Msse |F18.3a|Fas-saf Fuse | 1624 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | (o |stooke| <szsk | 26t | SN 2CT | 20 Liberal | NDP | BQ | Other (°/"®*| English | French

tronaly support %] T6%| 20%| o%| To%| 1% T
uport 4] 19% | 20% 1o %
ppose 2% _30%| _ar E 3%
tronalv oppose 30| 2r ] 26% 27% 2%
% % 7
0% 3T 0% 3% 6%
1%] sr| 5% 5% 57%
QCP3. [Allow non-union part-timeltemporary “gig” workers to deliver mail] Would you support or opposs the following changes in order to reduce the cost of running this service?
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
M- | M35 $100K- | $150K- Gl Did not]
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on [ ac | N8 | Ns | NL |urban| Rural sso | MoAZ | M35 | msse |F 1834 F assa| Fsse | 1826 | 2534 | 3544 | as5a | 5564 | ese 100K+ <s25K 2| aouw | 200Ks | <=Hs | Trade | unive | cPc | Liberal | NOP | Ba | ther |°i4 1! Engish | French
school

tronaly support 19 20 2 21%
ipport 29° 32 32%
ppose 24% 2% | 22%| 1 2
tronalv oppose 19% 14% 13%
say & 12 % b
lot: Support %|_46%| 52%| 48 53%
jot: Oppose. 37%|  37%|  38%| 37%| 42%| 41%| 36%| 37%| 40%| 41%| 38%| 37%| 31% 39%

QCP3. [Reduce mail delivery to three days a week] Would you support or oppose the following changes in order to reduce the cost of running this service?

Province GeoType Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Voto Language
Total
m1s- | M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- eullonel
Bc | ae | s | e | on | ac | W | NS | N | urben | Rt | e | Fomle | 1834 | 3sse | sse | MO S wose |Praadlrassel Fase | 182a | 250 | anas | assa | ssea | s | csso | S50 stame st | S50 | Son| Stk Soge moke] s | T funter | coc | Libers English | French

tronaly support % %
uport % ar

2% 3%

5% &%

5 &% 5%

75% % E A

2 Zi% ] _e% 5% | 2




QCP3. [Increase postal rates] Would you support or oppose the following changes in order to reduce the cost of running this service?

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
M1s- | M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- Rt Did not
Bc | aB | sk [ mB | oN [ ac [ Ne | Ns | NL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ W55+ |F18.34(F 3554| F 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65 [ <ss0K 100K+ | <s25K 5200K+| <<Hs | Trade | Unive [ cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Other English | French
3 | s <s100K <$50K | <$100K | <5150K  <5200K| rade vote
tronaly support % % % % % 7 B %
uport 2% | 20% 3t % |20 25% 200 2
opose 35%| 3] _atw] 2% 3] 35% at | 3o% 5%
tronalv oppose 21| 20| 2] _20% 25% 2% 2
tsav 2% o% 3% 6% | 21% 10% o] % 2%
upport L7 I I 5% 267
Net: Oppose 27 G B2 5
QCP3. [Cut employee benefits] Would you support or oppose the following changes in order to reduce the cost of running this service?
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
m1s- | mas S50K- s25K- | 50K [ 100K | $150K- Did not|
Bc | a8 | sk | mB [ on | ac | ne | Ns | U |urban | Rural | Male [Female | 1834 [ 34 | sse | MIS [ M35 | msse |F183a[Fassa| Fose | 1820 oo | s100ke| <25k | 2o | S0 || Sazoo | $200K+| <=HS Liboral | NOP | BQ | Other %"l Engiish | French
tronaly support 5% | T 10% % T5% 5 %
u 5% 6% | 14| 1a% 6% 129 5] 20%
opose 3% X I 36% 3% T
tronalv oppose 51% 30|31 30 %] 3
% %[ 0a] 0% 0%
7% P I ML % 2
% o1 65 om

QCP3. [Expand services (e.g. banking, parcel lockers) to generate revenue] Would you support or oppose the following changes in order to reduce the cost of running this service?

Province GeoType Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
Mis- | M35 S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- Collegel Did not
Bo | ae | s | e | on | ac | W | Ns | N furen | rurs | e | Fomale 134 | snsk | sse | MU | M | mose |ptnaulrasss) pase | tnas f 2s0a | anae | assa fissee | ese | s [ S0 stome <t | S5 | Stun| St Savox|aoke| s | e funivs | cre | Linest | WO | B | other (20CHN] englie | Fanch
tronaly support %] 27| 2o%| 2| 22%| 9% 25% % 7% % i T 2% | a7
uport 49% | aon] aav| 4| 2%| S| do% am% 4% 5
%] %] %] 10w _ow| su| % 0% % 1%
tronalv oppose % 7 I I T 3 %
To%| o] 21| 6%] 17%] io%| 6% 7 7o ]
: Support Go% | To%| o] Ge%] Ta%| 72%| 73% 7 6% Go%]
Net: Oppose 3% 1] 2] s%] o%] 12%] 1% 1 1% 5%
QCP3. [Privatize some of Canada Post] Would you support or opposa the following changes in order to reduce the cost of running this service?
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
ac | as | sk [ ws | on | ac | e | ns | N |uban| Rura | wale |Fomat wse [r 1034 1028 | 2530 | 3500 | a5 | ssas | e | <ssok | S50 | romu| <szsc | $25K | SS0K | stook | stsok Troce. | unive | cpo | uvers | wop | B | otmer [24mt engi | Froncn
<5100k <S50K | <5100K | <150k | <5200K| o vote | E"9
tronaly support E W% % 7
uport 25% 29 26: 25%]25%
2% 2%, 21%
tronalv oppose 25% 19 26%]21%
5% 5 W] 1o%
3% 43 EANEL
% 1% 6% 75% | _aa%
QCP3. [Privatize all of Canada Post] Would you support or opposa the following changes in order o reduce the cost of running this service?
Province GeoType Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
Bc [ a8 | sk | mB | on [ ac | N8 | Ns | NL |urban| Rural Fomal | 1634 | 3550 | s | M1 (M35 |y e g salr asisa| ose [ 1526 | 2500 | 35ae [ ass | smn | o [ <sso | 350K |coan| <same | 28K | s30k. stomc | staonc|onny | e | Tt uve | o [ wiberat | woe | B | othr [P engian | erenen
3 | s <5100k <S50K | <5100K | <150k | <5200K| e vote | E"9
tronaly support 7% o] Te%| 1T%| 4% % T
uport 14% 2% 13
ppose 75% 2% 217
tronalv oppose 3% 0% 2%
sav 15% 1% 20%
et: Support 26% 2% 2%
ot: Oppose 50% A 56
GPa. [You personally] Would you say this amount - $20 a year - s worth it, or not worth it to
Province GeoType Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
m1s- | M35 - $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- Collegel Did not
Bc | aB | sk [ mB [ oN [ ac [ me | Ns | NL |urban | Rural assa | sse | MAS | M55 | wsse |F 1830 3544 | 4554 stooe| <ast | SE00 | Sioo | rank| <szoo| $200+| <oHS | Trade | univ | cpe Nop | Ba | other |14 Engiish | French
Worth it ] 5o%| 67| 61% EANGLA & % 5%
Not worth it 2 18% 2% _26% 8% 33
tsay E77A I 7% [ARKED 7% 6%




CP4. [Others in your community] Would you say this amount - $20 a year — is worth it, or not worth it to...

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on NL | Urban | Rural | Male | Female Fas54| Fose | 18.24 55.64 | 65+ :;::K Liberal | NDP | BQ | Other Di:,:‘."' English | French
Worth it 7 W] 5wh| 6Th| 7% | 5% % % %] % G 7 I 2
Not worth it 20% 247 _20%] _15%] 1% 6% 5% 1% 25% | 76% 9% 26% | an] 1
26% | _26%| ar| 2rw| aa%| 4% 2] 9% 2% 27 6% _30% 21 25%] 23] a0
QCPS. Thinking about the long-term future, how important is it to you that Ganada Post remains a publicly owned service?
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
M1s- | M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- Rt Did not
BC | AB | sk [ mB | oN | @c | NB [ NS | NL |urban| Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M 55+ |F18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65+ | <$50K $100K+ | <$25K $200k+| <=HS | Trade |Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | Ba | other [°'® ™| English | French
3 | s <s100K| <$50K | <$100K | <5150K  <5200K| e vote
Vory important £ £ % T 7 N N 7 XA o] aTh] 6on] 3% 0%
mportant 0% 29% 3 2% 20|31 25%| 34| _26%] s2%] 2% 0% 5% 36
ot verv important 8% 2% 21% 1% 5% |18 2t 1% 16% | 20% t6%| 9% 9% 2%
ot at all important 1% &% To%| 14 o% 0% %[ 0% fow| 14w t1% 0% 0% | 5%
% % % 1% E %] % % 6%
important % 6% o1% 6% A NCEA G2 o3
Net: Not important 2% 0% 3% 20% 8% 25 E7A BT 20% So0%




